## Town of Mishicot Notice of Town Board Meeting and Agenda

The Town Board of the Town of Mishicot, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for **Tuesday, September 3, 2024**, at 7:00 PM. The public meeting will be held at the Town Hall, 710 N. State St., Mishicot. Agenda is as follows:

- [1] Call Meeting to Order
- [2] Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- [3] Approval of Minutes of August 5, 2024, Town Board Meeting
- [4] Approval of September 3, 2024 Agenda as Printed
- [5] Correspondence
- [6] Public Input
- [7] Samz Road BIL Funding Project Update
- [8] Levy Exceedance Request Review Time Line, Set Date of Special Town Electors Meeting, and Review Draft Notice
- [9] Flag Placement at the Town Hall
- [10] WTA Convention October 6-8, Stevens Point
- [11] September 2024 WTA Fall Workshops 9/19 in Green Bay, Rock Garden
- [12] Reminder: Open Book Oct 3, 2024; Board of Review October 17, 2024
- [13] Maintenance Issues
- [14] Reports to the board: Danny, Jeff, Connie, Tammy, Dean, Robert, and Lee
- [15] Approve Financial Report
- [16] Motion to Pay the Bills
- [17] Items for next Board Meeting
- [18] Adjourn

Lee Stefaniak (920) 323-4358

Posted by Connie Tesarik the 28th day of August, 2024:

**Good Times** 

Town Hall

Eis Implement

Town Website: www.townofmishicot.org